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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 1,051,455.42

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 100 items

Check 12/01/2023 1021 Department of Hom... X -2,500.00 -2,500.00
Check 12/01/2023 1022 Department of Hom... X -500.00 -3,000.00
Check 12/01/2023 1020 Department of Hom... X -460.00 -3,460.00
Check 01/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -53,401.26 -56,861.26
Check 01/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -11,772.69 -68,633.95
Check 01/02/2024 ACH Guardian X -4,169.07 -72,803.02
Check 01/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -2,428.29 -75,231.31
Check 01/02/2024 ACH Vision Service Plan X -2,067.18 -77,298.49
Check 01/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -1,266.96 -78,565.45
Check 01/02/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -85.81 -78,651.26
Check 01/02/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -78,676.26
Check 01/02/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -78,701.26
Check 01/02/2024 695 Equip Health Medical X -25.00 -78,726.26
Check 01/03/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -5,269.58 -83,995.84
Check 01/03/2024 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -2,456.78 -86,452.62
Check 01/03/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -86,477.62
Check 01/04/2024 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -152,932.79 -239,410.41
General Journal 01/04/2024 1458 X -43,276.62 -282,687.03
Check 01/04/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -1,417.23 -284,104.26
Check 01/04/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -284,129.26
Check 01/05/2024 ACH RevTrak X -186.59 -284,315.85
Check 01/05/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -70.00 -284,385.85
Check 01/08/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -7,758.31 -292,144.16
Check 01/08/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -292,169.16
Check 01/09/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -588.02 -292,757.18
Check 01/09/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -292,782.18
Check 01/10/2024 697 SSM Health st. Mary... X -4,516.44 -297,298.62
Check 01/10/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -297,323.62
Check 01/11/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -2,209.42 -299,533.04
Check 01/11/2024 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -1,422.89 -300,955.93
Check 01/11/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -301,005.93
General Journal 01/12/2024 1459 X -137,460.00 -438,465.93
General Journal 01/12/2024 1481 X -1,569.59 -440,035.52
Check 01/12/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -373.12 -440,408.64
Check 01/12/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -325.97 -440,734.61
General Journal 01/12/2024 1481 X -109.86 -440,844.47
Check 01/12/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -35.00 -440,879.47
General Journal 01/15/2024 1477 X -57,570.44 -498,449.91
General Journal 01/15/2024 1479 X -54,325.26 -552,775.17
General Journal 01/15/2024 1480 X -52,540.69 -605,315.86
General Journal 01/15/2024 1478 X -51,669.90 -656,985.76
General Journal 01/15/2024 1477 X -13,747.04 -670,732.80
General Journal 01/15/2024 1479 X -13,704.94 -684,437.74
General Journal 01/15/2024 1478 X -13,294.90 -697,732.64
General Journal 01/15/2024 1480 X -12,596.56 -710,329.20
General Journal 01/15/2024 1478 X -1,086.29 -711,415.49
General Journal 01/15/2024 1479 X -387.46 -711,802.95
General Journal 01/15/2024 1478 X -108.24 -711,911.19
Check 01/16/2024 698 SSM Health Medical... X -352.16 -712,263.35
Check 01/16/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -250.29 -712,513.64
Check 01/16/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -100.00 -712,613.64
Check 01/16/2024 700 Ernst Radiology Clinic X -35.72 -712,649.36
Check 01/16/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -712,674.36
Check 01/16/2024 696 Amra Alibasic X -19.05 -712,693.41
Check 01/17/2024 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -1,940.26 -714,633.67
Check 01/17/2024 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -1,245.18 -715,878.85
Check 01/17/2024 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -99.10 -715,977.95
Check 01/17/2024 702 Excel Sports And Ph... X -50.00 -716,027.95
General Journal 01/18/2024 1460 X -5,555.86 -721,583.81
General Journal 01/19/2024 1461 X -27,940.77 -749,524.58
General Journal 01/19/2024 1466 X -2,500.00 -752,024.58
General Journal 01/19/2024 1464 X -1,708.59 -753,733.17
General Journal 01/19/2024 1462 X -330.03 -754,063.20
General Journal 01/19/2024 1463 X -315.20 -754,378.40
Check 01/19/2024 704 washington Universit... X -209.28 -754,587.68
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

General Journal 01/19/2024 1465 X -134.85 -754,722.53
Check 01/19/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -754,747.53
Check 01/19/2024 705 Maria D Sabio MD X -10.00 -754,757.53
Check 01/19/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -6.37 -754,763.90
General Journal 01/22/2024 1467 X -21,784.11 -776,548.01
General Journal 01/22/2024 1470 X -8,675.75 -785,223.76
General Journal 01/22/2024 1469 X -2,235.60 -787,459.36
General Journal 01/22/2024 1468 X -315.20 -787,774.56
Check 01/22/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -787,799.56
Check 01/22/2024 701 washington Universit... X -25.00 -787,824.56
General Journal 01/23/2024 1471 X -502,531.23 -1,290,355.79
Check 01/24/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -6,075.00 -1,296,430.79
General Journal 01/24/2024 1472 X -1,208.51 -1,297,639.30
Check 01/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -1,297,689.30
Check 01/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -1,297,739.30
Check 01/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -1,297,784.30
Check 01/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,297,809.30
Check 01/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,297,834.30
Check 01/25/2024 699 washington Universit... X -25.00 -1,297,859.30
Check 01/25/2024 703 washington Universit... X -14.72 -1,297,874.02
Check 01/29/2024 ACH Ameren (South) X -4,013.32 -1,301,887.34
General Journal 01/29/2024 1474 X -134.85 -1,302,022.19
General Journal 01/30/2024 1475 X -93,049.02 -1,395,071.21
General Journal 01/31/2024 1482 X -173,790.79 -1,568,862.00
General Journal 01/31/2024 1483 X -165,419.79 -1,734,281.79
General Journal 01/31/2024 1485 X -151,846.10 -1,886,127.89
General Journal 01/31/2024 1484 X -148,181.15 -2,034,309.04
General Journal 01/31/2024 1483 X -58,488.15 -2,092,797.19
General Journal 01/31/2024 1482 X -56,903.28 -2,149,700.47
General Journal 01/31/2024 1484 X -50,149.41 -2,199,849.88
General Journal 01/31/2024 1485 X -49,701.78 -2,249,551.66
General Journal 01/31/2024 1485 X -1,922.54 -2,251,474.20
General Journal 01/31/2024 1482 X -540.07 -2,252,014.27
Check 01/31/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -311.77 -2,252,326.04
Check 01/31/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -2,252,351.04

Total Checks and Payments -2,252,351.04 -2,252,351.04

Deposits and Credits - 47 items
Deposit 01/02/2024 X 4,300.21 4,300.21
Deposit 01/04/2024 X 214.00 4,514.21
Deposit 01/04/2024 X 302.50 4,816.71
Deposit 01/05/2024 X 50.00 4,866.71
Deposit 01/05/2024 X 80.00 4,946.71
Deposit 01/08/2024 X 25.00 4,971.71
Deposit 01/08/2024 X 50.00 5,021.71
Deposit 01/08/2024 X 230.00 5,251.71
Deposit 01/09/2024 X 441.25 5,692.96
Deposit 01/09/2024 X 715.00 6,407.96
Deposit 01/09/2024 X 902.25 7,310.21
Deposit 01/10/2024 X 30.00 7,340.21
Deposit 01/11/2024 X 120.00 7,460.21
Deposit 01/11/2024 X 919.70 8,379.91
Deposit 01/12/2024 X 15.00 8,394.91
Deposit 01/12/2024 X 70.00 8,464.91
General Journal 01/15/2024 1478 X 140.08 8,604.99
General Journal 01/15/2024 1478 X 269.93 8,874.92
Deposit 01/16/2024 X 70.00 8,944.92
Deposit 01/16/2024 X 225.00 9,169.92
Deposit 01/17/2024 X 52.00 9,221.92
Deposit 01/17/2024 X 136.80 9,358.72
Deposit 01/17/2024 X 207.00 9,565.72
Deposit 01/18/2024 X 120.00 9,685.72
Deposit 01/22/2024 X 9.62 9,695.34
Deposit 01/22/2024 X 106.00 9,801.34
Deposit 01/22/2024 X 120.00 9,921.34
Deposit 01/22/2024 X 135.00 10,056.34
Deposit 01/22/2024 X 1,998,699.40 2,008,755.74
Deposit 01/23/2024 X 50.00 2,008,805.74
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Deposit 01/23/2024 X 50.00 2,008,855.74
Deposit 01/23/2024 X 120.00 2,008,975.74
Deposit 01/23/2024 X 169.00 2,009,144.74
Deposit 01/23/2024 X 441.00 2,009,585.74
Deposit 01/24/2024 X 12.00 2,009,597.74
Deposit 01/24/2024 X 25.00 2,009,622.74
General Journal 01/24/2024 1473 X 129.00 2,009,751.74
Deposit 01/24/2024 X 135.00 2,009,886.74
Deposit 01/24/2024 X 210.00 2,010,096.74
Deposit 01/26/2024 X 25.00 2,010,121.74
Deposit 01/26/2024 X 270.00 2,010,391.74
Deposit 01/26/2024 X 781.00 2,011,172.74
Deposit 01/29/2024 X 50.00 2,011,222.74
Deposit 01/29/2024 X 69.00 2,011,291.74
Deposit 01/31/2024 X 6.17 2,011,297.91
Deposit 01/31/2024 X 26.00 2,011,323.91
Deposit 01/31/2024 X 60.00 2,011,383.91

Total Deposits and Credits 2,011,383.91 2,011,383.91

Total Cleared Transactions -240,967.13 -240,967.13

Cleared Balance -240,967.13 810,488.29

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Check 01/18/2024 1025 Department of Hom... -2,500.00 -2,500.00
Check 01/18/2024 1027 Margaret W. Wong ... -500.00 -3,000.00
Check 01/18/2024 1026 Department of Hom... -500.00 -3,500.00
Check 01/18/2024 1024 Department of Hom... -460.00 -3,960.00

Total Checks and Payments -3,960.00 -3,960.00

Total Uncleared Transactions -3,960.00 -3,960.00

Register Balance as of 01/31/2024 -244,927.13 806,528.29

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

General Journal 02/01/2024 1476 -95,710.22 -95,710.22
Check 02/08/2024 1029 Margaret W. Wong ... -500.00 -96,210.22
Check 02/08/2024 1028 Department of Hom... -460.00 -96,670.22

Total Checks and Payments -96,670.22 -96,670.22

Total New Transactions -96,670.22 -96,670.22

Ending Balance -341,597.35 709,858.07
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking

Statement Period Date: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

0

33

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Account Summary - 7411052066

01/01 Beginning Balance $1,051,455.42 Number of Days in Period 31
14 Checks $(8,742.37)
86 Withdrawals / Debits $(2,243,608.67)
46 Deposits / Credits $2,011,377.74

Interest Earned and Paid $6.17
01/31 Ending Balance $810,488.29

Checks 14 checks totaling $8,742.37
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
695 i 01/02 25.00 700 i 01/16 35.72 705 i 01/19 10.00
696 i 01/16 19.05 701 i 01/22 25.00 1020*i 01/08 460.00
697 i 01/10 4,516.44 702 i 01/17 50.00 1021 i 01/08 2,500.00
698 i 01/16 352.16 703 i 01/25 14.72 1022 i 01/08 500.00
699 i 01/25 25.00 704 i 01/19 209.28

Withdrawals / Debits 86 items totaling $2,243,608.67
Date Amount Description
01/02 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010224
01/02 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010224
01/02 85.81 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010224
01/02 2,067.18 VSP INSURANCE CO 1006633423 1414303131 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM TRN*1*1414303131  010224
01/02 4,169.07 THE GUARDIAN JAN GP INS 55259400CSA0000 010224
01/02 53,401.26 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0158 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
01/03 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010324
01/03 1,266.96 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001595775433 010324
01/03 2,428.29 COMMERCIAL CARD AUTO PAY 569262731672513 OKAY MEHMET 010224
01/03 2,456.78 ANTHEM BLUE C26O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00252316 Gateway Science Academ 010324
01/03 5,269.58 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001595775413 010324
01/03 11,772.69 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001595775414 010324
01/04 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010424
01/04 1,417.23 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 7273511124 010424
01/04 43,276.62 Bill.com Payables 016XOXTMO37BU29 Gateway Science Academ 6651 Gravois LLC Bill.com

016XOXTMO37BU29 Inv 2024-01-01 010424
01/04 152,932.79 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00264175 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010424
01/05 70.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010524
01/05 186.59 RevTrak 8003235953 3y9y-xdr-vkq30y Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 010524
01/08 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010824
01/08 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010824
01/08 7,758.31 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010824
01/09 109.86 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010924
01/09 588.02 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010924
01/10 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011024
01/10 1,569.59 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011024
01/11 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011124
01/11 387.46 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011124

Hasan_Damar
Confidential
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
01/11 1,086.29 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 TRUST 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011124
01/11 1,422.89 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT HOME DEPOT COMM ONLINE PMT 621273020080988 011124
01/11 2,209.42 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011124
01/11 12,596.56 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011124
01/11 13,294.90 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011124
01/11 13,704.94 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011124
01/11 13,747.04 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011124
01/11 51,669.90 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011124
01/11 52,540.69 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011124
01/11 54,325.26 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011124
01/11 57,570.44 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011124
01/12 35.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011224
01/12 325.97 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011224
01/12 373.12 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 011224
01/12 137,460.00 Bill.com Payables 016GUOHQD37NE08 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016GUOHQD37NE08 011224
01/16 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011624
01/16 100.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011624
01/16 250.29 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011624
01/17 99.10 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 5877106134 011724
01/17 1,245.18 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 8100007432 011724
01/17 1,940.26 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 4077107168 011724
01/18 108.24 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011824
01/18 5,555.86 Bill.com Payables 016QPPDNF37TIDH Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016QPPDNF37TIDH 011824
01/19 6.37 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011924
01/19 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 011924
01/19 134.85 Bill.com Payables 016CNDPEU37X0ZV Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com

016CNDPEU37X0ZV Inv 201844 011924
01/19 315.20 Bill.com Payables 016DAKQRZ37X0ZT Gateway Science Academ Absopure Water Bill.com

016DAKQRZ37X0ZT Inv 79117591 011924
01/19 330.03 Bill.com Payables 016EFUWGT37X0ZS Gateway Science Academ Rhymes Heating And Cooling Bill.com

016EFUWGT37X0ZS Inv 49126100 011924
01/19 1,708.59 Bill.com Payables 016SEKIJL37X0ZU Gateway Science Academ BSN Sport Bill.com 016SEKIJL37X0ZU

Multiple invoices 011924
01/19 2,500.00 Bill.com Payables 016TWMLSK37X0ZW Gateway Science Academ Renaissance Learning, Inc Bill.com

016TWMLSK37X0ZW Inv INV5316086 011924
01/19 27,940.77 Bill.com Payables 016KNNBWC37VLTW Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016KNNBWC37VLTW 011924
01/22 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012224
01/22 315.20 Bill.com Payables 016PKNPJP37YVWB Gateway Science Academ Absopure Water Bill.com

016PKNPJP37YVWB Multiple invoices 012224
01/22 2,235.60 Bill.com Payables 016QATHQO37YVWC Gateway Science Academ Savvas Learning Bill.com

016QATHQO37YVWC Inv 7028562067 012224
01/22 8,675.75 Bill.com Payables 016GKSGUC37YVWD Gateway Science Academ ACT Inc Bill.com 016GKSGUC37YVWD

Acct 32716125 - Inv 26007 012224
01/22 21,784.11 Bill.com Payables 016NJGKAN37XI4D Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016NJGKAN37XI4D 012224
01/23 502,531.23 Bill.com Payables 016GMGGIH37ZB7E Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016GMGGIH37ZB7E 012324
01/24 1,208.51 Bill.com Payables 016RYUYMW380YSG Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016RYUYMW380YSG 012424
01/24 6,075.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012424
01/25 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012524
01/25 45.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012524
01/26 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012624
01/29 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012924
01/29 50.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012924
01/29 134.85 Bill.com Payables 016PXQONK38795X Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com

016PXQONK38795X Inv 201872 012924
01/29 4,013.32 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 2820408132 012924
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Statement Period Date: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066
(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

33

0

Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
01/30 540.07 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013024
01/30 1,922.54 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013024
01/30 49,701.78 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013024
01/30 50,149.41 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013024
01/30 56,903.28 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013024
01/30 58,488.15 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013024
01/30 93,049.02 Bill.com Payables 016JDUBWD387Q4R Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016JDUBWD387Q4R 013024
01/30 148,181.15 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013024
01/30 151,846.10 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013024
01/30 165,419.79 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013024
01/30 173,790.79 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013024
01/31 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 013124
01/31 311.77 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 013124

Deposits / Credits 46 items totaling $2,011,377.74
Date Amount Description
01/02 4,300.21 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 543032 FindurSWAP 69575 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010224
01/04 214.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-T3D0P7O9K1M8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010424
01/04 302.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-S3I0E5R7M7M9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010424
01/05 50.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-E3V3N5U7U2Q0 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010524
01/05 80.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Y8R3V3Z8T8O0 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010524
01/08 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010824
01/08 50.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-X9N5H7J3P3U3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010824
01/08 230.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Z5N1T1G4S7O1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010824
01/09 441.25 RevTrak 8003235953 3zvh-mn6-jzg8k8 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 010924
01/09 715.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-K5O2A7Q2A5Q6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010924
01/09 902.25 RevTrak 8003235953 3zwr-8ex-ahzq8y Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 010924
01/10 30.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-U4G8U0Q6S7G8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011024
01/11 919.70 RevTrak 8003235953 400d-y6y-hd4mqd Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 011124
01/12 15.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-X7E5S9Z6H5W3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011224
01/12 70.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-K0W4U8C6U4V6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011224
01/12 120.00 RevTrak 8003235953 401n-7ve-9wb5b6 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 011224
01/16 70.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-V8H5C9V4Z2Q3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011624
01/16 225.00 RevTrak 8003235953 402x-kpp-a9zmd8 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 011624
01/17 50.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-I6T6D0X5M4K8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011724
01/17 52.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-X0K5Z4W2P2H2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011724
01/17 136.80 RevTrak 8003235953 405a-1zj-y3k7gw Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 011724
01/17 207.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4043-kej-hjynnv Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 011724
01/18 120.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N7E5U2F1B8H4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011824
01/18 140.08 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011824
01/18 269.93 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011824
01/22 9.62 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 012224
01/22 106.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-D2A1S9I5V7V8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012224
01/22 120.00 RevTrak 8003235953 40bg-50r-8rgp0k Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012224
01/22 135.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-X7B8R7T7V2P2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012224
01/22 1,998,699.40 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00001182400387 GATEWAY SCIENCE 012224
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Deposits / Credits - continued
Date Amount Description
01/23 50.00 RevTrak 8003235953 40dq-b1x-r5gmak Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012324
01/23 120.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O8T4H6B0Z6K4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012324
01/23 169.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O6P3D5V2N9R4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012324
01/23 441.00 RevTrak 8003235953 40ey-09b-55jv0w Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012324
01/24 25.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-G4D6P9M2U6I5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012424
01/24 129.00 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016ZGLTCK381MRT Gateway Science Academ Ernie Williamson Music Bill.com

016ZGLTCK381MRT Inv #3578867-- bill.com Chec
01/24 135.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-S3X6Y5K4T2V7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012424
01/24 210.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-K5C9R2F2W7W6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012424
01/25 12.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-D0I0T0U4C7D7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012524
01/26 25.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-Q4R6V1V3Y1A8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012624
01/26 270.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N4C4E9F6M9J1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012624
01/26 781.00 RevTrak 8003235953 40mv-9bd-y7vhap Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012624
01/29 50.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-D9T4Z4G0V2J8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012924
01/29 69.00 RevTrak 8003235953 40p0-m96-03m7x0 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012924
01/30 60.00 RevTrak 8003235953 40qm-3q2-m3qbnn Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 013024
01/31 26.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-I5I6V3R9B2B0 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013124

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

01/02 250,000.00 01/11 250,000.00 01/23 250,000.00
01/03 250,000.00 01/12 250,000.00 01/24 250,000.00
01/04 250,000.00 01/16 250,000.00 01/25 250,000.00
01/05 250,000.00 01/17 250,000.00 01/26 250,000.00
01/08 250,000.00 01/18 250,000.00 01/29 250,000.00
01/09 250,000.00 01/19 250,000.00 01/30 250,000.00
01/10 250,000.00 01/22 250,000.00 01/31 250,000.00

Daily Sweep Balance - Repurchase Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
01/02 745,957.31 01/11 236,106.47 01/23 1,520,685.37
01/03 722,738.01 01/12 98,117.38 01/24 1,513,900.86
01/04 525,602.87 01/16 97,630.16 01/25 1,513,803.14
01/05 525,476.28 01/17 94,741.42 01/26 1,514,854.14
01/08 514,512.97 01/18 89,607.33 01/29 1,510,724.97
01/09 515,873.59 01/19 56,427.24 01/30 560,792.89
01/10 509,792.56 01/22 2,022,436.60 01/31 560,488.29

Interest Earned andPaid
$6.17

Average Investment Rate
0.010%

Interest Earned and Paid YTD
$6.17

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HAVE UPDATED OUR ACCOUNT RULES AND TERMS & CONDITIONS. DISCLOSURES CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE AT:
COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT RULES: 53.COM/TM-CA-RULES TREASURY MANAGEMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS: 53.COM/TM-TC 



Statement Period Date: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900 Banking Center: St Louis

Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

1/2/2024 695 $25.00 1/2/2024 695 $25.00

1/16/2024 696 $19.05 1/16/2024 696 $19.05

1/10/2024 697 $4,516.44 1/10/2024 697 $4,516.44

1/16/2024 698 $352.16 1/16/2024 698 $352.16
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1/25/2024 699 $25.00 1/25/2024 699 $25.00

1/16/2024 700 $35.72 1/16/2024 700 $35.72

1/22/2024 701 $25.00 1/22/2024 701 $25.00

1/17/2024 702 $50.00 1/17/2024 702 $50.00
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Statement Period Date: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425
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Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

1/25/2024 703 $14.72 1/25/2024 703 $14.72

1/19/2024 704 $209.28 1/19/2024 704 $209.28

1/19/2024 705 $10.00 1/19/2024 705 $10.00

1/8/2024 1020 $460.00 1/8/2024 1020 $460.00
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1/8/2024 1021 $2,500.00 1/8/2024 1021 $2,500.00

1/8/2024 1022 $500.00 1/8/2024 1022 $500.00

Hasan_Damar
Confidential

Hasan_Damar
Confidential



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 810,488.29

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 119 items

Check 01/18/2024 1025 Department of Hom... X -2,500.00 -2,500.00
Check 01/18/2024 1026 Department of Hom... X -500.00 -3,000.00
Check 01/18/2024 1027 Margaret W. Wong ... X -500.00 -3,500.00
Check 01/18/2024 1024 Department of Hom... X -460.00 -3,960.00
General Journal 02/01/2024 1476 X -95,710.22 -99,670.22
Check 02/01/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -52,473.83 -152,144.05
Check 02/01/2024 ACH Guardian X -4,115.62 -156,259.67
Check 02/01/2024 710 SSM Health Medical... X -301.12 -156,560.79
Check 02/01/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -156,610.79
Check 02/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -27,643.96 -184,254.75
Check 02/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -7,193.00 -191,447.75
Check 02/02/2024 ACH Vision Service Plan X -2,038.80 -193,486.55
Check 02/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -1,404.16 -194,890.71
Check 02/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -981.69 -195,872.40
Check 02/02/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -338.69 -196,211.09
Check 02/05/2024 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -150,934.48 -347,145.57
Check 02/05/2024 712 BJC Healthcare X -3,710.12 -350,855.69
Check 02/05/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,590.00 -352,445.69
Check 02/05/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -1,411.77 -353,857.46
Check 02/05/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -630.68 -354,488.14
Check 02/05/2024 716 Alpsoy, Zeki X -60.66 -354,548.80
Check 02/05/2024 709 Marcus D. Oaks X -25.00 -354,573.80
General Journal 02/06/2024 1486 X -62,988.52 -417,562.32
Check 02/06/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -417,612.32
Check 02/06/2024 717 Dermatological Care X -25.00 -417,637.32
Check 02/06/2024 706 Mercy Hospital X -25.00 -417,662.32
Check 02/06/2024 713 Parker, Jackie. X -19.00 -417,681.32
Check 02/07/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -417,706.32
Check 02/08/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -3,285.69 -420,992.01
Check 02/08/2024 1029 Margaret W. Wong ... X -500.00 -421,492.01
Check 02/08/2024 1028 Department of Hom... X -460.00 -421,952.01
Check 02/08/2024 ACH RevTrak X -195.85 -422,147.86
Check 02/08/2024 708 Gregg Lueder MD X -25.00 -422,172.86
Check 02/08/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -422,197.86
Check 02/09/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,169.70 -423,367.56
Check 02/09/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -60.00 -423,427.56
General Journal 02/12/2024 1488 X -3,138.49 -426,566.05
General Journal 02/12/2024 1487 X -963.37 -427,529.42
Check 02/12/2024 714 Mercy Hospital X -282.00 -427,811.42
General Journal 02/12/2024 1489 X -67.15 -427,878.57
Check 02/12/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -427,928.57
Check 02/12/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -427,938.57
General Journal 02/13/2024 1490 X -100,906.45 -528,845.02
Check 02/13/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,579.58 -530,424.60
Check 02/13/2024 721 Metro Imaging X -470.90 -530,895.50
Check 02/13/2024 715 West County Radiol... X -38.59 -530,934.09
General Journal 02/14/2024 1501 X -15,584.24 -546,518.33
Check 02/14/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -2,049.84 -548,568.17
Check 02/14/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -1,219.48 -549,787.65
Check 02/14/2024 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -236.20 -550,023.85
Check 02/14/2024 720 Labcorp X -87.15 -550,111.00
Check 02/14/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -56.66 -550,167.66
Check 02/14/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -550,212.66
Check 02/14/2024 722 Ernst Radiology Clinic X -42.88 -550,255.54
Check 02/14/2024 718 SSM Health Cardina... X -40.60 -550,296.14
General Journal 02/15/2024 1495 X -9,487.65 -559,783.79
General Journal 02/15/2024 1493 X -8,796.52 -568,580.31
General Journal 02/15/2024 1496 X -8,770.25 -577,350.56
General Journal 02/15/2024 1494 X -6,814.92 -584,165.48
General Journal 02/15/2024 1493 X -3,136.48 -587,301.96
General Journal 02/15/2024 1495 X -2,763.17 -590,065.13
General Journal 02/15/2024 1496 X -2,587.13 -592,652.26
General Journal 02/15/2024 1494 X -2,371.37 -595,023.63
Check 02/15/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -46.91 -595,070.54
Check 02/16/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -6,162.00 -601,232.54

2:14 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 02/16/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -601,257.54
Check 02/19/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -601,332.54
Check 02/20/2024 ACH Apple Inc. X -4,597.46 -605,930.00
General Journal 02/20/2024 1510 X -274.75 -606,204.75
Check 02/20/2024 725 Ernst Radiology Clinic X -178.31 -606,383.06
General Journal 02/20/2024 1502 X -134.85 -606,517.91
Check 02/20/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -606,562.91
Check 02/20/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -606,587.91
Check 02/20/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -606,612.91
Check 02/20/2024 ACH Apple Inc. X -1.85 -606,614.76
General Journal 02/21/2024 1503 X -53,374.61 -659,989.37
Check 02/21/2024 ACH Avant LLC X -3,953.39 -663,942.76
Check 02/21/2024 ACH Mission Lane LLC X -3,545.28 -667,488.04
Check 02/21/2024 ACH Avant LLC X -1,955.40 -669,443.44
Check 02/21/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -992.04 -670,435.48
General Journal 02/21/2024 1504 X -98.08 -670,533.56
Check 02/21/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -95.00 -670,628.56
General Journal 02/22/2024 1505 X -659,635.84 -1,330,264.40
Check 02/22/2024 ACH Avant LLC X -1,029.30 -1,331,293.70
Check 02/22/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -376.49 -1,331,670.19
Check 02/22/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -258.50 -1,331,928.69
Check 02/22/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -1,331,978.69
Check 02/23/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,363.86 -1,333,342.55
Check 02/26/2024 727 Esse Health X -1,665.32 -1,335,007.87
Check 02/26/2024 728 Nicklaus Children's ... X -250.25 -1,335,258.12
Check 02/26/2024 726 Beth Dierker X -175.00 -1,335,433.12
General Journal 02/27/2024 1511 X -6,900.00 -1,342,333.12
Check 02/27/2024 ACH Ameren (South) X -4,889.39 -1,347,222.51
General Journal 02/27/2024 1513 X -1,477.50 -1,348,700.01
General Journal 02/27/2024 1512 X -548.50 -1,349,248.51
Check 02/27/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -509.69 -1,349,758.20
General Journal 02/28/2024 1514 X -66,181.95 -1,415,940.15
Check 02/28/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -5,638.36 -1,421,578.51
Check 02/28/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -56.38 -1,421,634.89
Check 02/28/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -1,421,679.89
General Journal 02/29/2024 1497 X -190,140.64 -1,611,820.53
General Journal 02/29/2024 1498 X -185,380.92 -1,797,201.45
General Journal 02/29/2024 1500 X -155,071.66 -1,952,273.11
General Journal 02/29/2024 1499 X -150,760.38 -2,103,033.49
General Journal 02/29/2024 1498 X -65,849.53 -2,168,883.02
General Journal 02/29/2024 1497 X -63,097.55 -2,231,980.57
General Journal 02/29/2024 1499 X -51,437.18 -2,283,417.75
General Journal 02/29/2024 1500 X -50,363.73 -2,333,781.48
General Journal 02/29/2024 1515 X -25,463.75 -2,359,245.23
General Journal 02/29/2024 1497 X -16,070.76 -2,375,315.99
General Journal 02/29/2024 1518 X -10,470.31 -2,385,786.30
Check 02/29/2024 ACH Division of Employm... X -6,872.84 -2,392,659.14
General Journal 02/29/2024 1498 X -3,406.66 -2,396,065.80
General Journal 02/29/2024 1517 X -840.20 -2,396,906.00
Check 02/29/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -165.93 -2,397,071.93
General Journal 02/29/2024 1516 X -165.00 -2,397,236.93
Check 02/29/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -2,397,286.93
Check 02/29/2024 723 washington Universit... X -39.25 -2,397,326.18
Check 02/29/2024 719 SSM Health Cardina... X -36.00 -2,397,362.18

Total Checks and Payments -2,397,362.18 -2,397,362.18
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Deposits and Credits - 58 items
Deposit 02/01/2024 X 25.00 25.00
Deposit 02/01/2024 X 410.00 435.00
Deposit 02/01/2024 X 3,971.44 4,406.44
Deposit 02/02/2024 X 100.00 4,506.44
Deposit 02/02/2024 X 570.30 5,076.74
Deposit 02/05/2024 X 158.00 5,234.74
Deposit 02/05/2024 X 353.00 5,587.74
Deposit 02/06/2024 X 30.00 5,617.74
Deposit 02/06/2024 X 170.00 5,787.74
Deposit 02/06/2024 X 1,218.20 7,005.94
Deposit 02/07/2024 X 104.00 7,109.94
Deposit 02/07/2024 X 125.00 7,234.94
Deposit 02/07/2024 X 201.00 7,435.94
Deposit 02/08/2024 X 25.00 7,460.94
Deposit 02/08/2024 X 85.00 7,545.94
Deposit 02/08/2024 X 315.00 7,860.94
Deposit 02/09/2024 X 187.50 8,048.44
Deposit 02/09/2024 X 367.50 8,415.94
Deposit 02/12/2024 X 50.00 8,465.94
Deposit 02/12/2024 X 824.00 9,289.94
Deposit 02/13/2024 X 75.00 9,364.94
Deposit 02/13/2024 X 280.00 9,644.94
Deposit 02/13/2024 X 390.00 10,034.94
Deposit 02/14/2024 X 25.00 10,059.94
Deposit 02/14/2024 X 175.00 10,234.94
Deposit 02/14/2024 X 316.00 10,550.94
Deposit 02/14/2024 X 325.00 10,875.94
General Journal 02/15/2024 1494 X 0.00 10,875.94
Deposit 02/15/2024 X 80.00 10,955.94
Deposit 02/15/2024 X 321.30 11,277.24
Deposit 02/16/2024 X 144.55 11,421.79
Deposit 02/16/2024 X 182.00 11,603.79
Deposit 02/20/2024 X 0.89 11,604.68
Deposit 02/20/2024 X 0.96 11,605.64
Deposit 02/20/2024 X 1.85 11,607.49
Deposit 02/20/2024 X 100.00 11,707.49
Deposit 02/20/2024 X 160.00 11,867.49
Deposit 02/20/2024 X 170.35 12,037.84
Deposit 02/20/2024 X 4,597.46 16,635.30
Deposit 02/21/2024 X 240.00 16,875.30
Deposit 02/21/2024 X 1,955.40 18,830.70
Deposit 02/21/2024 X 2,100.50 20,931.20
Deposit 02/21/2024 X 3,545.28 24,476.48
Deposit 02/21/2024 X 3,953.39 28,429.87
Deposit 02/21/2024 X 2,016,872.01 2,045,301.88
Deposit 02/22/2024 X 681.50 2,045,983.38
Deposit 02/23/2024 X 270.00 2,046,253.38
Deposit 02/23/2024 X 878.20 2,047,131.58
Deposit 02/23/2024 X 1,029.30 2,048,160.88
Deposit 02/26/2024 X 717.00 2,048,877.88
Deposit 02/27/2024 X 30.00 2,048,907.88
Deposit 02/27/2024 X 406.55 2,049,314.43
Deposit 02/27/2024 X 1,007.65 2,050,322.08
Deposit 02/28/2024 X 89.00 2,050,411.08
Deposit 02/28/2024 X 21,390.65 2,071,801.73
General Journal 02/29/2024 1500 X 0.00 2,071,801.73
Deposit 02/29/2024 X 3.61 2,071,805.34
Deposit 02/29/2024 X 161.40 2,071,966.74

Total Deposits and Credits 2,071,966.74 2,071,966.74

Total Cleared Transactions -325,395.44 -325,395.44

Cleared Balance -325,395.44 485,092.85

2:14 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

03/12/24 Reconciliation Detail
1111-07 · Fifth Third Bank 2066, Period Ending 02/29/2024
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Check 02/23/2024 1031 Margaret W. Wong ... -500.00 -500.00
Check 02/23/2024 1030 U.S. Department of ... -460.00 -960.00
Check 02/28/2024 1032 Internal Revenue Se... -600.09 -1,560.09

Total Checks and Payments -1,560.09 -1,560.09

Total Uncleared Transactions -1,560.09 -1,560.09

Register Balance as of 02/29/2024 -326,955.53 483,532.76

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

General Journal 03/01/2024 1506 -118,688.52 -118,688.52
General Journal 03/08/2024 1507 -46,717.41 -165,405.93

Total Checks and Payments -165,405.93 -165,405.93

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
General Journal 03/01/2024 1509 314.00 314.00
General Journal 03/11/2024 1508 300.00 614.00

Total Deposits and Credits 614.00 614.00

Total New Transactions -164,791.93 -164,791.93

Ending Balance -491,747.46 318,740.83

2:14 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

03/12/24 Reconciliation Detail
1111-07 · Fifth Third Bank 2066, Period Ending 02/29/2024
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GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking

Statement Period Date: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

0

38

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Account Summary - 7411052066

02/01 Beginning Balance $810,488.29 Number of Days in Period 29
26 Checks $(12,417.15)
93 Withdrawals / Debits $(2,384,945.03)
55 Deposits / Credits $2,071,963.13

Interest Earned and Paid $3.61
02/29 Ending Balance $485,092.85

Checks 26 checks totaling $12,417.15
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
706 i 02/06 25.00 717 i 02/06 25.00 727 i 02/26 1,665.32
708*i 02/08 25.00 718 i 02/14 40.60 728 i 02/26 250.25
709 i 02/05 25.00 719 i 02/29 36.00 1024*i 02/06 460.00
710 i 02/01 301.12 720 i 02/14 87.15 1025 i 02/06 2,500.00
712*i 02/05 3,710.12 721 i 02/13 470.90 1026 i 02/06 500.00
713 i 02/06 19.00 722 i 02/14 42.88 1027 i 02/07 500.00
714 i 02/12 282.00 723 i 02/29 39.25 1028 i 02/29 460.00
715 i 02/13 38.59 725*i 02/20 178.31 1029 i 02/21 500.00
716 i 02/05 60.66 726 i 02/26 175.00

Withdrawals / Debits 93 items totaling $2,384,945.03
Date Amount Description
02/01 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020124
02/01 4,115.62 THE GUARDIAN FEB GP INS 55259400CSA0000 020124
02/01 95,710.22 Bill.com Payables 016OEVVLG38BGYT Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016OEVVLG38BGYT 020124
02/01 52,473.83 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0158 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
02/02 338.69 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020224
02/02 981.69 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001603765181 020224
02/02 1,404.16 COMMERCIAL CARD AUTO PAY 569262731672513 OKAY MEHMET 020124
02/02 2,038.80 VSP INSURANCE CO 1006746933 1414461828 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM TRN*1*1414461828  020224
02/02 7,193.00 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001603765157 020224
02/02 27,643.96 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001603765183 020224
02/05 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020524
02/05 630.68 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020524
02/05 1,411.77 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 7273511124 020524
02/05 1,590.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020524
02/05 150,934.48 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00388069 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020524
02/06 62,988.52 Bill.com Payables 016WEZMYS38HSQW Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016WEZMYS38HSQW 020624
02/07 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020724
02/08 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020824
02/08 195.85 RevTrak 8003235953 3zvh-mn6-dvg4np Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 020824
02/08 3,285.69 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020824
02/09 60.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020924
02/09 1,169.70 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 020924
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
02/12 10.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021224
02/12 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021224
02/12 67.15 Bill.com Payables 016QEWORS38QNYF Gateway Science Academ Absopure Water Bill.com

016QEWORS38QNYF Inv 79141574 021224
02/12 963.37 Bill.com Payables 016NVVOXL38QNYD Gateway Science Academ Rhymes Heating And Cooling Bill.com

016NVVOXL38QNYD Inv 49627981 021224
02/12 3,138.49 Bill.com Payables 016MDDIFH38QNYE Gateway Science Academ School Specialty Bill.com

016MDDIFH38QNYE Inv 308104405403 021224
02/13 1,579.58 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021324
02/13 100,906.45 Bill.com Payables 016FSDBFL38R4KI Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016FSDBFL38R4KI 021324
02/14 45.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021424
02/14 56.66 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021424
02/14 236.20 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 5877106134 021424
02/14 1,219.48 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 8100007432 021424
02/14 2,049.84 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 4077107168 021424
02/14 2,371.37 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/14 2,587.13 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/14 2,763.17 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/14 3,136.48 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/14 6,814.92 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/14 8,770.25 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/14 8,796.52 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/14 9,487.65 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/14 15,584.24 Bill.com Payables 016FYXPFC38SXSS Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016FYXPFC38SXSS 021424
02/15 46.91 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021524
02/16 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 021624
02/16 6,162.00 FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001607532471 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021624
02/20 1.85 APPLE GS SAVINGS ACCTVERIFY 100USD78010001 022024
02/20 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022024
02/20 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022024
02/20 45.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022024
02/20 134.85 Bill.com Payables 016KMFUKN38ZXM9 Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com

016KMFUKN38ZXM9 Inv 203307 022024
02/20 274.75 Bill.com Payables 016NGZIVF38ZXM8 Gateway Science Academ LPi Bill.com 016NGZIVF38ZXM8 Inv

871106 022024
02/20 4,597.46 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT APPLECARD GSBANK PAYMENT 100533906 022024
02/21 95.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022124
02/21 98.08 Bill.com Payables 016CMFMOR392A7J Gateway Science Academ Ciox Health Bill.com 016CMFMOR392A7J

Inv 0446944643 022124
02/21 992.04 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022124
02/21 1,955.40 Avant LLC 800-71 avant.com 000001608862571 022124
02/21 3,545.28 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT Mission Lane LLC EDI PYMNTS Lbtrnx4tAVxijfA 022124
02/21 3,953.39 Avant LLC 800-71 avant.com 000001608425991 022124
02/21 53,374.61 Bill.com Payables 016PZKZHQ390MFA Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016PZKZHQ390MFA 022124
02/22 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022224
02/22 258.50 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022224
02/22 376.49 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 022224
02/22 659,635.84 Bill.com Payables 016HOGHJJ392QLE Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016HOGHJJ392QLE 022224
02/23 1,029.30 Avant LLC 800-71 avant.com 000001609430461 022324
02/26 75.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022624
02/26 1,363.86 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022624
02/27 509.69 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022724
02/27 548.50 Bill.com Payables 016LEVTFZ39A4V8 Gateway Science Academ Jostens,Inc. Bill.com 016LEVTFZ39A4V8

Inv 1327731 022724
02/27 1,477.50 Bill.com Payables 016KGJLOC39A4V9 Gateway Science Academ REINHOLD ELECTRIC INC. Bill.com

016KGJLOC39A4V9 Multiple invoices 022724
02/27 4,889.39 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 2820408132 022724
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Statement Period Date: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066
(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

38

0

Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
02/27 6,900.00 Bill.com Payables 016ZWUXBL39A4V7 Gateway Science Academ IXL Learning Bill.com 016ZWUXBL39A4V7

Inv S483054 022724
02/28 45.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022824
02/28 56.38 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022824
02/28 3,406.66 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 TRUST 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 5,638.36 FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001610603759 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 16,070.76 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 50,363.73 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 51,437.18 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 63,097.55 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 65,849.53 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 66,181.95 Bill.com Payables 016BZALAT39AMRB Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016BZALAT39AMRB 022824
02/28 150,760.38 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 155,071.66 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 185,380.92 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 190,140.64 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/29 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 022924
02/29 165.00 Bill.com Payables 016YYGQQZ39DVF3 Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com

016YYGQQZ39DVF3 Inv 203343 022924
02/29 165.93 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 022924
02/29 840.20 Bill.com Payables 016DVALBM39DVF4 Gateway Science Academ Rhymes Heating And Cooling Bill.com

016DVALBM39DVF4 Inv 49503547 022924
02/29 6,872.84 MO DIR EMP SERV MO UI TAX 000000008762192 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022924
02/29 10,470.31 Bill.com Payables 016KHAGIZ39DVF5 Gateway Science Academ Jostens,Inc. Bill.com 016KHAGIZ39DVF5

Multiple invoices 022924
02/29 25,463.75 Bill.com Payables 016TIPNRC39DVF2 Gateway Science Academ Outfront Media Bill.com 016TIPNRC39DVF2

Inv P0020823 022924

Deposits / Credits 55 items totaling $2,071,963.13
Date Amount Description
02/01 25.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-B8Q2E0C1Y4C6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020124
02/01 410.00 RevTrak 8003235953 40y5-rmj-ma55y5 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 020124
02/01 3,971.44 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 549573 FindurSWAP 00069575 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020124
02/02 100.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-A2E9O7S0V8S3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020224
02/02 570.30 RevTrak 8003235953 40za-z41-b7x7b2 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 020224
02/05 158.00 RevTrak 8003235953 410j-wpg-jm5rn7 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 020524
02/05 353.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-X9W0I7L1A9W3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020524
02/06 30.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4124-yz0-avr7e1 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 020624
02/06 170.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Q5P7G6Z6B3J9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020624
02/06 1,218.20 RevTrak 8003235953 4130-xhn-zm0hpx Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 020624
02/07 104.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Y0O5M5E8H2E9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020724
02/07 125.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-D2G9B8E7Y0Z8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020724
02/07 201.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N9J2Z2G3C7R1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020724
02/08 25.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-I7T3W4I5M6V9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020824
02/08 85.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-E0T3T6K3S4R1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020824
02/08 315.00 RevTrak 8003235953 416n-mv7-5w0grg Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 020824
02/09 187.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-V9W0E7F5F2M8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 020924
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Deposits / Credits - continued
Date Amount Description
02/09 367.50 RevTrak 8003235953 417y-z8g-xwxxd8 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 020924
02/12 50.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-T9N5I8X9E2N5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021224
02/12 824.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4194-m00-y3rege Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 021224
02/13 75.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-H8S9B3T7R7N9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021324
02/13 280.00 RevTrak 8003235953 41bk-am7-g476d7 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 021324
02/13 390.00 RevTrak 8003235953 41aa-yqw-xvweyb Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 021324
02/14 175.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-L4O8O0R5L0I2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/14 316.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-T9O9E0D4Y4R9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/14 325.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O9N6T8S7V2L6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021424
02/15 80.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-U9D3L2Z8F5X2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021524
02/15 321.30 RevTrak 8003235953 41h8-024-r6vq74 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 021524
02/16 25.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-K9G1K9S1R6S1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021624
02/16 144.55 RevTrak 8003235953 41jh-1gq-zawgxk Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 021624
02/16 182.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-D1Q9G3I7C5T8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 021624
02/20 0.89 APPLE GS SAVINGS ACCTVERIFY 100USD78010001 022024
02/20 0.96 APPLE GS SAVINGS ACCTVERIFY 100USD78010001 022024
02/20 100.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-M0G9Z0T6S6T5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022024
02/20 160.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-B8S3T7Y7J2P6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022024
02/20 170.35 RevTrak 8003235953 41kp-1b3-40gy5m Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 022024
02/21 1.85 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN Gateway Science Academ 022124
02/21 240.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-C7M9L2M7U8W6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022124
02/21 2,100.50 RevTrak 8003235953 41my-kg9-2kpmjv Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 022124
02/21 4,597.46 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN Gateway Science Academ 022124
02/21 2,016,872.01 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00002162400196 GATEWAY SCIENCE 022124
02/22 681.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-L3B4Y9V0U7R4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022224
02/22 1,955.40 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN Gateway Science Academ 022224
02/22 3,545.28 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN Gateway Science Academ 022224
02/22 3,953.39 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN Gateway Science Academ 022224
02/23 270.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N2D3R9V1Y2N3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022324
02/23 878.20 RevTrak 8003235953 41x1-p7v-nbmw0m Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 022324
02/26 717.00 RevTrak 8003235953 41y7-rgv-d57rn6 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 022624
02/26 1,029.30 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN Gateway Science Academ 022624
02/27 30.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-W9D3R5Y2Y0H7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022724
02/27 406.55 RevTrak 8003235953 420p-yzn-ejmx28 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 022724
02/27 1,007.65 RevTrak 8003235953 41ze-qda-9mpamd Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 022724
02/28 89.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-X4J7W4Q1N9V7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 022824
02/28 21,390.65 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00002262400291 GATEWAY SCIENCE 022824
02/29 161.40 RevTrak 8003235953 424b-hy7-1jq9jr Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 022924

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

02/01 250,000.00 02/12 250,000.00 02/22 250,000.00
02/02 250,000.00 02/13 250,000.00 02/23 250,000.00
02/05 250,000.00 02/14 227,275.60 02/26 250,000.00
02/06 250,000.00 02/15 227,629.99 02/27 250,000.00
02/07 250,000.00 02/16 221,794.54 02/28 250,000.00
02/08 250,000.00 02/20 216,944.52 02/29 250,000.00
02/09 250,000.00 02/21 250,000.00



FTCSTMT041 041 20240229 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007411052066 DDA

Page 5 of 6
PSKEY01|DDA0|01|FTSL|20240229|9|0|S|1|38|38|7411052066|0|95||PSKEY99|

Statement Period Date: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
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Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

38

0

Daily Sweep Balance - Repurchase Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
02/01 412,243.94 02/12 142,799.66 02/22 1,276,057.28
02/02 373,313.94 02/13 40,549.14 02/23 1,276,176.18
02/05 215,412.23 02/14 0.00 02/26 1,274,393.05
02/06 150,312.91 02/15 0.00 02/27 1,261,512.17
02/07 150,217.91 02/16 0.00 02/28 279,491.12
02/08 147,111.37 02/20 0.00 02/29 235,092.85
02/09 146,436.67 02/21 1,926,242.54

Interest Earned andPaid
$3.61

Average Investment Rate
0.010%

Interest Earned and Paid YTD
$9.78

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HAVE UPDATED OUR ACCOUNT RULES AND TERMS & CONDITIONS. DISCLOSURES CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE AT:
COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT RULES: 53.COM/TM-CA-RULES TREASURY MANAGEMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS: 53.COM/TM-TC 

Hasan_Damar
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Statement Period Date: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

0
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900 Banking Center: St Louis

Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

2/6/2024 706 $25.00 2/6/2024 706 $25.00

2/8/2024 708 $25.00 2/8/2024 708 $25.00

2/5/2024 709 $25.00 2/5/2024 709 $25.00

2/1/2024 710 $301.12 2/1/2024 710 $301.12
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2/5/2024 712 $3,710.12 2/5/2024 712 $3,710.12

2/6/2024 713 $19.00 2/6/2024 713 $19.00

2/12/2024 714 $282.00 2/12/2024 714 $282.00

2/13/2024 715 $38.59 2/13/2024 715 $38.59
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Statement Period Date: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

0
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Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

2/5/2024 716 $60.66 2/5/2024 716 $60.66

2/6/2024 717 $25.00 2/6/2024 717 $25.00

2/14/2024 718 $40.60 2/14/2024 718 $40.60

2/29/2024 719 $36.00 2/29/2024 719 $36.00
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2/14/2024 720 $87.15 2/14/2024 720 $87.15

2/13/2024 721 $470.90 2/13/2024 721 $470.90

2/14/2024 722 $42.88 2/14/2024 722 $42.88

2/29/2024 723 $39.25 2/29/2024 723 $39.25
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Statement Period Date: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

0
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Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

2/20/2024 725 $178.31 2/20/2024 725 $178.31

2/26/2024 726 $175.00 2/26/2024 726 $175.00

2/26/2024 727 $1,665.32 2/26/2024 727 $1,665.32

2/26/2024 728 $250.25 2/26/2024 728 $250.25
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2/6/2024 1024 $460.00 2/6/2024 1024 $460.00

2/6/2024 1025 $2,500.00 2/6/2024 1025 $2,500.00

2/6/2024 1026 $500.00 2/6/2024 1026 $500.00

2/7/2024 1027 $500.00 2/7/2024 1027 $500.00
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Statement Period Date: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

0

FTCCHKS041 041 20240229 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007411052066 DDA

38

Page 7 of 8

PSKEY01|DDA0|01|FTSL|20240229|9|0|S|1|38|38|7411052066|0|239||PSKEY99|

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

2/29/2024 1028 $460.00 2/29/2024 1028 $460.00

2/21/2024 1029 $500.00 2/21/2024 1029 $500.00
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 485,092.85

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 85 items

Check 02/23/2024 1031 Margaret W. Wong ... X -500.00 -500.00
Check 02/23/2024 1030 U.S. Department of ... X -460.00 -960.00
Check 02/28/2024 1032 Internal Revenue Se... X -600.09 -1,560.09
General Journal 03/01/2024 1506 X -118,688.52 -120,248.61
Check 03/01/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -51,867.89 -172,116.50
Check 03/01/2024 ACH Guardian X -4,080.42 -176,196.92
Check 03/01/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -4,024.24 -180,221.16
General Journal 03/01/2024 1519 X -2,102.08 -182,323.24
General Journal 03/01/2024 1519 X -589.17 -182,912.41
Check 03/01/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -60.00 -182,972.41
Check 03/01/2024 ACH Insurance Center X -31.01 -183,003.42
Check 03/04/2024 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -151,095.10 -334,098.52
Check 03/04/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -20,192.41 -354,290.93
Check 03/04/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -6,117.70 -360,408.63
Check 03/04/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -3,238.15 -363,646.78
Check 03/04/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -2,056.78 -365,703.56
Check 03/04/2024 ACH Vision Service Plan X -2,012.30 -367,715.86
Check 03/04/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,220.66 -368,936.52
Check 03/04/2024 724 SSM Health Medical... X -1,103.93 -370,040.45
Check 03/04/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -370,065.45
Check 03/05/2024 ACH Anthem Life X -3,298.67 -373,364.12
Check 03/05/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -1,461.08 -374,825.20
Check 03/06/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -163.13 -374,988.33
Check 03/06/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -5.00 -374,993.33
Check 03/07/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -539.44 -375,532.77
Check 03/07/2024 ACH RevTrak X -398.89 -375,931.66
Check 03/07/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -375,956.66
General Journal 03/08/2024 1507 X -46,717.41 -422,674.07
Check 03/08/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,718.66 -424,392.73
Check 03/08/2024 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -1,415.70 -425,808.43
Check 03/11/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -425,833.43
General Journal 03/12/2024 1524 X -15,829.67 -441,663.10
Check 03/12/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -304.05 -441,967.15
Check 03/12/2024 ACH Bill.com X -20.00 -441,987.15
Check 03/13/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,251.00 -443,238.15
Check 03/14/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -2,050.43 -445,288.58
Check 03/14/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -1,354.42 -446,643.00
Check 03/14/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -337.77 -446,980.77
General Journal 03/15/2024 1522 X -9,183.89 -456,164.66
General Journal 03/15/2024 1523 X -8,707.34 -464,872.00
General Journal 03/15/2024 1520 X -8,336.54 -473,208.54
General Journal 03/15/2024 1521 X -6,335.01 -479,543.55
General Journal 03/15/2024 1520 X -2,977.88 -482,521.43
General Journal 03/15/2024 1523 X -2,639.63 -485,161.06
General Journal 03/15/2024 1522 X -2,617.39 -487,778.45
General Journal 03/15/2024 1521 X -2,119.54 -489,897.99
General Journal 03/15/2024 1522 X -138.86 -490,036.85
Check 03/15/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -490,086.85
Check 03/18/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -8,472.45 -498,559.30
Check 03/18/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -5,583.01 -504,142.31
Check 03/18/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -504,162.31
Check 03/19/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -504,187.31
Check 03/19/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -504,212.31
Check 03/19/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -15.05 -504,227.36
Check 03/20/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -205.86 -504,433.22
Check 03/21/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -504,458.22
Check 03/22/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -504,483.22
Transfer 03/25/2024 X -30,000.00 -534,483.22
Check 03/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,178.65 -535,661.87
Check 03/25/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -919.61 -536,581.48
Check 03/25/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -78.54 -536,660.02
Check 03/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -536,710.02
General Journal 03/26/2024 1525 X -601,083.11 -1,137,793.13
Check 03/26/2024 ACH Ameren (South) X -4,464.64 -1,142,257.77
Check 03/27/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -5,445.17 -1,147,702.94

1:52 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

04/04/24 Reconciliation Detail
1111-07 · Fifth Third Bank 2066, Period Ending 03/31/2024
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 03/27/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,147,727.94
Check 03/28/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,147,752.94
General Journal 03/29/2024 1528 X -174,847.27 -1,322,600.21
General Journal 03/29/2024 1529 X -169,480.69 -1,492,080.90
General Journal 03/29/2024 1531 X -155,227.19 -1,647,308.09
General Journal 03/29/2024 1530 X -148,976.84 -1,796,284.93
General Journal 03/29/2024 1529 X -60,058.50 -1,856,343.43
General Journal 03/29/2024 1528 X -58,456.60 -1,914,800.03
General Journal 03/29/2024 1530 X -51,413.36 -1,966,213.39
General Journal 03/29/2024 1531 X -50,759.79 -2,016,973.18
General Journal 03/29/2024 1526 X -46,249.17 -2,063,222.35
General Journal 03/29/2024 1528 X -4,802.37 -2,068,024.72
General Journal 03/29/2024 1529 X -2,302.02 -2,070,326.74
Check 03/29/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -111.91 -2,070,438.65
Check 03/29/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -35.00 -2,070,473.65
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2024 ACH A/P Adjustments X -27,369.84 -2,097,843.49
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2024 ACH Lakeshore Learning X -7,824.74 -2,105,668.23
